Rev 1.1
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO88164/A• Rev. 1.1
DIO88164/A
Highly Integrated, Single Stage Buck & PFC Regulator for
LED Lighting
Features
 Internal 600 V power MOSFET

regulatorforLED
Lighting
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Top Marking RoHS TA Package
DIO88164CS7 DIOHHA6D Green -40 to 85°C SOIC-7 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO88164DP7 DIOHHA6D Green -40 to 85°C DIP-7 Tube type, 50
DIO88164ACS7 DIOHA6DA Green -40 to 85°C SOIC-7 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO88164ADP7 DIOHA6DA Green -40 to 85°C DIP-7 Tube type, 50
Pin Assignment
Top View (DIO88164A)
Top View (DIO88164)
Figure 2. Pin assignment
DIO88164/A
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO88164/A• Rev. 1.1
H
ighly
Integrated,Single
Stage